Responsibility Name

Regular Prekindergarten Instruction
Private Kindergarten

Regular Classroom Instruction

Bilingual Instruction

Native Language Instruction

ESL Instruction

Specialist: Music

Specialist: Physical Education
Specialist: Art

Specialist: Technology Coordinator
Title | Supplemental Instruction

District Funded Remedial Instruction
Special Education Instruction

Career & Technology Education 7-8
Career & Technology Education 9-12
Student Performance Strategist
Specialist: Library Media

Classroom Reduction

Alternative School Programs (Instruction)
Homebound Teaching

Home Education Instruction Monitor
Administration

Special Education Administration
Career & Technology Ed Administration
Personnel Administration

Elementary Principal

Junior High/Middle School Principal
Secondary Principal

Alternative School Programs (Admin)
Other Title | Services
Supervision/Coordination of Curriculum & Instruction
Special Projects

ELL/Bilingual Programs (Admin)
Research & Development - General
Attendance Services

Career Advisor

Counseling Services

Counseling Services in Special Education
Psychological Services

Psychological Services in Special Education
Instructional Services General
Instructional Services Special

All Title | Services

All Career & Technology Services
Special Education Services

Bilingual
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Responsibility Code Responsibility Type

004 MIS03
005 MIS03
010 MIS03
012 MIS03
013 MIS03
014 MISO03
020 MIS03
030 MIS03
040 MIS03
050 MIS03
113 MIS03
114 MIS03
115 MIS03
118 MIS03
119 MIS03
122 MISO03
141 MIS03
145 MISO03
159 MIS03
161 MIS03
170 MIS03
206 MIS03
212 MIS03
213 MISO03
226 MIS03
256 MIS03
257 MIS03
258 MIS03
259 MIS03
260 MIS03
261 MIS03
262 MISO03
263 MIS03
271 MISO3
511 MIS03
515 MISO03
516 MIS03
517 MISO03
526 MIS03
529 MIS03
101 PERO2
112 PERO2
113 PERO2
114 PERO2
115 PERO2
116 PERO2



Native American

ESL

Library Services
Library/AV Services
Audiovisual Services
Homebound Supervision
Clerical Services
Superintendent
Business Manager
Business

Data Processing
Technology

Personnel Administration
Title IX Coordinator

504 Coordinator

Drug Free Coordinator
ADA Coordinator

Title VI Coordinator
Administration of School/Principal

Improvement of Curriculum and Instruction

Research and Development-General
Plant Maintenance

Plant Operation

Foodservice Director/Supervisor

Foodservice Manager (Cook Manager)
Foodservice Specialist (Food Prep and Serving)
Foodservice Assistant (e.g., Serving, Dishwashing)

Cashier

Food Transporter
Attendance Services
Counseling Services
Social Work Services
Social Services Spec Ed
Psychological Services

Psychological Services in Special Education

Therapeutic Services

Day Care

Student Supervision

Recess Supervision

Health Services-General
School Nurse Services
Director of Pupil Transportation
Bus Driver

Substitute Bus Driver

Bus Aide

Vehicle Servicing and Maintenance
Community Services-General
Recreation
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117
118
121
141
151
161
181
206
207
211
216
218
226
229
230
231
232
233
256
261
271
321
326
401
402
404
406
412
421
511
516
521
523
526
529
531
541
545
546
551
566
611
613
614
618
621
701
711

PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
PERO2
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