Responsibility Name	Responsibility Code	Responsibility Type
Regular Prekindergarten Instruction	004	MIS03
Private Kindergarten	005	MIS03
Regular Classroom Instruction	010	MIS03
Bilingual Instruction	012	MIS03
Native Language Instruction	013	MIS03
ESL Instruction	014	MIS03
Specialist: Music	020	MIS03
Specialist: Physical Education	030	MIS03
Specialist: Art	040	MIS03
Specialist: Technology Coordinator	050	MIS03
Title I Supplemental Instruction	113	MIS03
District Funded Remedial Instruction	114	MIS03
Special Education Instruction	115	MIS03
Career & Technology Education 7-8	118	MIS03
Career & Technology Education 9-12	119	MIS03
Student Performance Strategist	122	MIS03
Specialist: Library Media	141	MIS03
Classroom Reduction	145	MIS03
Alternative School Programs (Instruction)	159	MIS03
Homebound Teaching	161	MIS03
Home Education Instruction Monitor	170	MIS03
Administration	206	MIS03
Special Education Administration	212	MIS03
Career & Technology Ed Administration	213	MIS03
Personnel Administration	226	MIS03
Elementary Principal	256	MIS03
Junior High/Middle School Principal	257	MIS03
Secondary Principal	258	MIS03
Alternative School Programs (Admin)	259	MIS03
Other Title I Services	260	MIS03
Supervision/Coordination of Curriculum & Instruction	261	MIS03
Special Projects	262	MIS03
ELL/Bilingual Programs (Admin)	263	MIS03
Research & Development - General	271	MIS03
Attendance Services	511	MIS03
Career Advisor	515	MIS03
Counseling Services	516	MIS03
Counseling Services in Special Education	517	MIS03
Psychological Services	526	MIS03
Psychological Services in Special Education	529	MIS03
Instructional Services General	101	PER02
Instructional Services Special	112	PER02
All Title I Services	113	PER02
All Career & Technology Services	114	PER02
Special Education Services	115	PER02
Bilingual	116	PER02
Native American	117	PER02
ESL	118	PER02
Library Services	121	PER02
Library/AV Services	141	PER02

Last updated: 4/28/2025

Responsibility Name	Responsibility Code	Responsibility Type
Audiovisual Services	151	PER02
Homebound Supervision	161	PER02
Clerical Services	181	PER02
Superintendent	206	PER02
Business Manager	207	PER02
Business	211	PER02
Data Processing	216	PER02
Technology	218	PER02
Personnel Administration	226	PER02
Title IX Coordinator	229	PER02
504 Coordinator	230	PER02
Drug Free Coordinator	231	PER02
ADA Coordinator	232	PER02
Title VI Coordinator	233	PER02
Administration of School/Principal	256	PER02
Improvement of Curriculum and Instruction	261	PER02
Research and Development-General	271	PER02
Plant Maintenance	321	PER02
Plant Operation	326	PER02
Foodservice Director/Supervisor	401	PER02
Foodservice Manager (Cook Manager)	402	PER02
Foodservice Specialist (Food Prep and Serving)	404	PER02
Foodservice Assistant (e.g., Serving, Dishwashing)	406	PER02
Cashier	412	PER02
Food Transporter	421	PER02
Attendance Services	511	PER02
Counseling Services	516	PER02
Social Work Services	521	PER02
Social Services Spec Ed	523	PER02
Psychological Services	526	PER02
Psychological Services in Special Education	529	PER02
Therapeutic Services	531	PER02
Day Care	541	PER02
Student Supervision	545	PER02
Recess Supervision	546	PER02
Health Services-General	551	PER02
School Nurse Services	566	PER02
Director of Pupil Transportation	611	PER02
Bus Driver	613	PER02
Substitute Bus Driver	614	PER02
Bus Aide	618	PER02
Vehicle Servicing and Maintenance	621	PER02
Community Services-General	701	PER02
Recreation	711	PER02